Legal Entity Total Aggregate

TELUS MOBILITY 23,118.00
ROGERS WIRELESS INC. 23,118.00
ALEX MACKIE 19,000.00
BACK IN MOTION REHAB INC. 94,734.00
TELUS MOBILITY 40,000.00
ROGERS WIRELESS INC. 50,000.00
THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY IN CANADA 100,000.00
POWELL RIVER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAMS SOCIETY 110,000.00
BEACON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 450,000.00
NANAIMO YOUTH SERVICES ASSOCIATION 450,000.00
PACIFIC COMMUNITY RESOURCES SOCIETY 825,000.00
PACIFIC COMMUNITY RESOURCES SOCIETY 450,000.00
BUXTON CONSULTING LTD. 450,000.00
PARTNERS IN EMPLOYMENT RESOURCES AND SERVICES INC. 825,000.00
KOPAR ADMINISTRATION LTD 450,000.00
SWIFT SMS GATEWAY 51,300.00
SPIRO CREATIVE INC. 16,275.00
CENTRE FOR COLLABORATION, MOTIVATION AND INNOVATION 18,500.00
BC ASSESSMENT 14,460.00
ELEVATE CONSULTING 22,500.00
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS (REVELSTOKE) SOCIETY 13,829.39
COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF OKANAGAN SIMILKAMEEN 38,814.53
ASPIRAL YOUTH PARTNERS ASSOCIATION 202,547.00
SOCIAL RESEARCH AND DEMONSTRATION CORPORATION 696,820.00
SOCIAL RESEARCH AND DEMONSTRATION CORPORATION 761,038.00
SOCIAL RESEARCH AND DEMONSTRATION CORPORATION 619,852.30
PORT EDWARD HISTORICAL SOCIETY 233,986.54
THE DOCUMENTARY MEDIA SOCIETY 25,030.93
TAGHUM COMMUNITY SOCIETY 16,813.61
ABBOTSFORD 2016 BC SUMMER GAMES SOCIETY 23,726.98
MUSSELL CRANE MANUFACTURING 478,227.44
DOUGLAS COLLEGE 335,451.00
NAKUSP MEDIEVAL SOCIETY 32,150.00
CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GREENWOOD 37,660.85
HAIDA GWAII MUSEUM SOCIETY 40,971.00
INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL OF BRITISH COLUMEIA SOCIETY 872,826.42
KOOTENAY SUFFERFEST SOCIETY 69,148.05
LOWER NORTH THOMPSON COMMUNITY FOREST SOCIETY 243,590.28
VANCOUVER FOLK MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY 12,241.49
ABBOTSFORD COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY 138,471.32
NELSON AND DISTRICT YOUTH CENTRE 62,026.50
NEW PATHWAYS TO GOLD SOCIETY 396,924.00
DISTRICT OF MISSION ARTS COUNCIL 55,328.00
PRINCE GEORGE NECHAKO ABORIGINAL EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ASSOCIATION 320,022.00
0921157 BCLTD 264,773.76
COWICHAN GREEN COMMUNITY SOCIETY 102,172.51
HUB CYCLING 31,419.67
FOOD ACTION SOCIETY OF THE NORTH OKANAGAN 259,106.23
ECOWORKS LANDSCAPE SERVICES INCORPORATION 336,855.63
KOOTENAY REGION ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING 84,464.00
SPINAL CORD INJURY OF BC 199,923.47
VILLAGE OF SLOCAN 120,600.34
TUMBLER RIDGE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1583,579.00
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF MOUNT WADDINGTON 49,361.00
METLAKATLA DEVELOPMENT 288,301.81
AWARE SOCIETY 377,958.61
VENTURE KAMLOOPS BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY 96,000.00
MOSAIC MULTI-LINGUAL ORIENTATION SERVICE ASSOCIATION FOR IMMIGRANT COMMUNI 133,785.12
JACKASS LOGGING LTD. 65,542.11
KAMLOOPS CENTRAL BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION 15,200.00
RICK HANSEN FOUNDATION 538,641.36
OKANAGAN NATION ALLIANCE 1,970,347.68
SOUTHERN INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION 1,020,028.05
COLLEGE OF NEW CALEDONIA 247,293.89
YMCA OF OKANAGAN ASSOCIATION 123,024.00
YOUNG WOMENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION 496,110.00
APPLIED SCIENCE TECHNOLOGISTS AND TECHNICIANS OF BC 40,191.54
GABRIOLA ARTS COUNCIL 122,646.65
KOOTENAY ASSOCIATION FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 26,655.63
DOWNTOWN VERNON ASSOCIATION 17,425.89
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LITTLE SHUSWAP LAKE INDIAN BAND

STO:LO NATION

GABRIOLA ARTS COUNCIL

IMMIGRANT EMPLOYMENT COUNCIL OF BC

COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF THE SHUSWAP
MOSAIC MULTI-LINGUAL ORIENTATION SERVICE ASSOCIATION FOR IMMIGRANT COMMUNI
North Island Employment Foundations Society

Powell River Employment Programs Society (CareerLink)
North Island Employment Foundations Society

Creative Employment Access Society

Island Work Transitions (AVEC)

CVI Job Opportunities Building Society (Career Centre)
GT Hiring Solutions Inc

Global Vocational Services Inc.

Worklink Employment Society

GT Hiring Solutions Inc

GT Hiring Solutions Inc

Beacon Community Association

Boys and Girls Club of South Coast BC

Back in Motion

Young Women's Christian Association

Pacific Community Resources Society

Young Women's Christian Association

M.O.S.A.1.C. Multi-Lingual Orientation Service Association for Immigrant Communitie
Open Door Social Services Society

Family Services of Greater Vancouver

Young Women's Christian Association

Open Door Social Services Society

Til Training Innovations Inc.

Til Training Innovations Inc.

Douglas College

Open Door Social Services Society (Lillooet)

Abbotsford Community Services Society

Fraser Valley Employment Support Services Co-op
Fraser Valley Employment Support Services Co-op

GT Hiring Solutions

Fraser Valley Employment Support Services Cooperatives
Back in Motion

Back in Motion

Back in Motion

Training Innovations Inc.

GT Hiring Solutions

Fraser Works Co-operative

Sources Community Resources Society

Sources Community Resources Society

Back in Motion

Sources Community Resources Society

Options Community Services Society

Canadian Mental Health Association for the Kootenays
Canadian Mental Health Association for the Kootenays
Kootenay Employment Services Society

Kootenay Career Development Society

Arrow & Slocan Lakes Community Services

Greater Trail Community Skills Centre Society
Community Futures Development Corporation of Boundary Area
Open Door Social Services Society

YMCA-YWCA of the Central Okanagan

MAXIMUS Canada Employment Services Inc.
Community Futures Development Corporation - North Okanagan
WCG International Consultants Ltd.

WCG International Consultants Ltd.

Yellowhead Community Services Society

Open Door Social Services Society

Horton Ventures Inc.

Community Futures Development Corporation of Thompson Country
0911217 B.C. LTD dba Quesnel Employment Services
Horton Ventures Inc.

Valemount Learning Centre

Kopar Administration Lid.

Progressive Employment Services Limited

WCG International Consultants Ltd.

The Kitimat Community Services Society

98,954.82
602,417.92
53,590.95
186,186.07
282,635.00
273,237.86
1,392,000.00
2,491,000.00
4,683,000.00
4,672,000.00
3,461,000.00
2,453,000.00
8,451,000.00
5,931,000.00
3,625,000.00
10,277,000.00
3,899,000.00
2,157,000.00
3,308,201.00
5,604,000.00
5,734,000.00
4,336,000.00
2,356,000.00
5,241,000.00
6,776,000.00
4,449,000.00
4,707,000.00
1,898,000.00
1,325,000.00
862,000.00
4,819,000.00
928,000.00
6,953,000.00
2,579,000.00
1,270,000.00
6,000,000.00
1,099,000.00
5,135,000.00
6,293,000.00
2,809,000.00
1,593,000.00
12,024,000.00
3,875,000.00
5,087,000.00
2,612,000.00
7,093,000.00
1,982,000.00
6,671,000.00
1,069,000.00
3,122,000.00
2,257,500.00
5,358,000.00
975,000.00
1,591,000.00
1,669,000.00
1,291,000.00
5,231,000.00
13,287,000.00
7,284,000.00
3,837,000.00
1,304,000.00
1,453,000.00
8,081,000.00
1,089,000.00
1,602,000.00
3,484,000.00
5,456,000.00
755,000.00
10,093,000.00
2,028,000.00
2,238,000.00
1,682,000.00
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Northwest Training Ltd.

Hecate Strait Employment Development Society

Hecate Strait Employment Development Society

College of New Caledonia

Dawson Creek Catholic Social Services Society

124876 Canada Inc. d.b.a. Employment Connections

Fort Nelson Employment Services

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY - RADIUS

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY - RADIUS

SAUDER SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF CENTRAL ISLAND
VANCOUVER FOUNDATION

NUMBER 41 MEDIA CORPORATION

GREEN, HORWOOD & CO LLP

GREEN, HORWOOD & CO LLP

SKINNER, DOROTHY J

SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSIT

INEQ EMPLOYMENT COUNSELLING INC.

COWICHAN VALLEY INDEPENDENT LIVING RESOURCE CENTRE SOCIETY
NANAIMO REGION JOHN HOWARD SOCIETY

KAMLOOPS AIDS SOCIETY aka ASK Wellness Society

THE SALVATION ARMY CHILLIWACK

INTERPRETATION & TRANSLATION SERVICES ABBOTSFORD COMMUNITY SERVICES
ARIE VAN HOLST

BEACON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION DBA BEACON COMMUNITY SERVICES
THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY IN CANADA
TRIANGLE COMMUNITY RESOURCES INC.

COWICHAN LAKE COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY

DISTRICT &9 SOCIETY OF ORGANIZED SERVICES

SOOKE FAMILY RESOURCE SOCIETY

YELLOWHEAD COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY

FREE REIN ASSOCIATES

THE ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY OF GREATER VANCOUVER
GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY DBA MT. WADDINGTON COMMUNITY MIN
PARTNERS IN RESOURCES INC

PARTNERS IN RESOURCES INC

PRINCE GEORGE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY

THE ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY OF GREATER VANCOUVER

POSITIVE LIVING NORTH: NO KHEYOH T'SIH'EN T'SEHENA SOCIETY
POWELL RIVER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM SOCIETY

TERRACE & DISTRICT COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY

THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY

BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSIT

MAXXAM ANALYTICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION PHARMACEUTICAL
EQUIFAX CANADA CO

PACIFIC BLUE CROSS

GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.

GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.

SHARON MANASON

MUSTEL RESEARCH GROUP LTD.

FOOTPRINTS SECURITY PATROL INC.

SECURIGUARD SERVICES LTD.

SECURIGUARD SERVICES LTD.

MOUNTAIN EAGLE SECURITY 2005 LTD.

GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.

GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.

GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.

MAXXAM ANALYTICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

ARMOUR SECURITY AND PROTECTION SERVICES CORP

ARMOUR SECURITY AND PROTECTION SERVICES CORP

ARMOUR SECURITY AND PROTECTION SERVICES CORP

OPTIONS COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY

DELOITTE INC.

QUARTECH SYSTEMS LTD.

ABLETECH ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC

BDO

GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE

MIRO CONSULTING

ENTERPRISE PROJECT MANAGEMENT LTD.

Adobe

American Psychology Association

3,411,000.00
922,000.00
2,502,000.00
1,486,000.00
2,695,000.00
2,056,000.00
930,000.00
17,000.00
10,000.00
12,000.00
10,000.00
500,000.00
13,500.00
15,700.00
19,700.00
417,000.00
158,195,623.79
25,637,464.68
68,400.00
85,405.00
176,740.00
83,993.88
126,000.00
190,000.00
14,400.00
233,712.00
25,200.00
317,520.00
22,500.00
48,745.76
14,092.20
132,995.52
10,829.00
1,524,816.00
11,952.00
149,208.00
91,608.00
69,600.00
1,425,744.00
12,000.00
12,600.00
14,400.00
13,200.00
27,809,446.86
250,000.00
630,000.00
25,500,991.00
1,377,000.00
1,229,000.00
125,000.00
20,000.00
330,000.00
200,000.00
140,500.00
21,000.00
53,000.00
71,000.00
70,300.00
20,000.00
754,755.30
373,062.00
105,417.00
17,728.69
67,728,695.15
128,672,225.00
140,000.00
50,000.00
35,000.00
25,244.21
17,500.00
119,796.37
30,000.00
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Anisoft Group

BCFPI

CA Technologies

CipherCloud Standard Support
Geometrix

HP

IBM DB2 (MCFD)

Informatica

Monitor 24/7

Oracle

Oracle Advanced Customer Support
Redwood

Rocket Software

Salesforce

Software AG

20,999.00
136,989.00
16,712.33
57,904.00
14,500.00
87,064.20
14,295.67
66,476.51
42,892.78
4,917,689.86
561,941.65
22,490.00
93,462.62
127,315.95
132,812.73
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