Legal Entity	Total Aggregate
TELLIS MODILITY	22 119 00
TELUS MOBILITY ROGERS WIRELESS INC.	23,118.00 23,118.00
ALEX MACKIE	19,000.00
BACK IN MOTION REHAB INC.	94,734.00
TELUS MOBILITY	40,000.00
ROGERS WIRELESS INC.	50,000.00
THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY IN CANADA	100,000.00
POWELL RIVER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAMS SOCIETY	110,000.00
BEACON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION	450,000.00
NANAIMO YOUTH SERVICES ASSOCIATION	450,000.00
PACIFIC COMMUNITY RESOURCES SOCIETY PACIFIC COMMUNITY RESOURCES SOCIETY	825,000.00 450,000.00
BUXTON CONSULTING LTD.	450,000.00
PARTNERS IN EMPLOYMENT RESOURCES AND SERVICES INC.	825,000.00
KOPAR ADMINISTRATION LTD	450,000.00
SWIFT SMS GATEWAY	51,300.00
SPIRO CREATIVE INC.	16,275.00
CENTRE FOR COLLABORATION, MOTIVATION AND INNOVATION	18,500.00
BC ASSESSMENT	14,460.00
ELEVATE CONSULTING	22,500.00
COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS (REVELSTOKE) SOCIETY COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF OKANAGAN SIMILKAMEEN	13,829.39
ASPIRAL YOUTH PARTNERS ASSOCIATION	38,814.53 202,547.00
SOCIAL RESEARCH AND DEMONSTRATION CORPORATION	696,820.00
SOCIAL RESEARCH AND DEMONSTRATION CORPORATION	761,038.00
SOCIAL RESEARCH AND DEMONSTRATION CORPORATION	619,852.30
PORT EDWARD HISTORICAL SOCIETY	233,986.54
THE DOCUMENTARY MEDIA SOCIETY	25,030.93
TAGHUM COMMUNITY SOCIETY	16,813.61
ABBOTSFORD 2016 BC SUMMER GAMES SOCIETY	23,726.98
MUSSELL CRANE MANUFACTURING	478,227.44
DOUGLAS COLLEGE NAKUSP MEDIEVAL SOCIETY	339,451.00
CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF GREENWOOD	32,150.00 37,660.85
HAIDA GWAII MUSEUM SOCIETY	40,971.00
INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL OF BRITISH COLUMBIA SOCIETY	872,826.42
KOOTENAY SUFFERFEST SOCIETY	69,148.05
LOWER NORTH THOMPSON COMMUNITY FOREST SOCIETY	243,590.28
VANCOUVER FOLK MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY	12,241.49
ABBOTSFORD COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY	138,471.32
NELSON AND DISTRICT YOUTH CENTRE	62,026.50
NEW PATHWAYS TO GOLD SOCIETY DISTRICT OF MISSION ARTS COUNCIL	396,924.00
PRINCE GEORGE NECHAKO ABORIGINAL EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ASSOCIATION	55,328.00 320,022.00
0921157 BC LTD	264,773.76
COWICHAN GREEN COMMUNITY SOCIETY	102,172.51
HUB CYCLING	31,419.67
FOOD ACTION SOCIETY OF THE NORTH OKANAGAN	29,106.23
ECOWORKS LANDSCAPE SERVICES INCORPORATION	336,855.63
KOOTENAY REGION ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY LIVING	84,464.00
SPINAL CORD INJURY OF BC	199,923.47
VILLAGE OF SLOCAN	120,600.34
TUMBLER RIDGE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE REGIONAL DISTRICT OF MOUNT WADDINGTON	193,579.00 49,361.00
METLAKATLA DEVELOPMENT	288,301.81
AWARE SOCIETY	377,958.61
VENTURE KAMLOOPS BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY	96,000.00
MOSAIC MULTI-LINGUAL ORIENTATION SERVICE ASSOCIATION FOR IMMIGRANT COMMUNITY	
JACKASS LOGGING LTD.	65,542.11
KAMLOOPS CENTRAL BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION	19,200.00
RICK HANSEN FOUNDATION	538,641.36
OKANAGAN NATION ALLIANCE	1,970,347.68
SOUTHERN INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATION	1,020,028.05
COLLEGE OF NEW CALEDONIA YMCA OF OKANAGAN ASSOCIATION	247,293.89 123,024.00
YOUNG WOMENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION	496,110.00
APPLIED SCIENCE TECHNOLOGISTS AND TECHNICIANS OF BC	40,191.54
GABRIOLA ARTS COUNCIL	122,646.65
KOOTENAY ASSOCIATION FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	26,655.63
DOWNTOWN VERNON ASSOCIATION	17,425.89

LITTLE SHUSWAP LAKE INDIAN BAND	98,954.82
STO:LO NATION	602,417.92
GABRIOLA ARTS COUNCIL	53,590.95
IMMIGRANT EMPLOYMENT COUNCIL OF BC	186,186.07
COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF THE SHUSWAP	282,635.00
MOSAIC MULTI-LINGUAL ORIENTATION SERVICE ASSOCIATION FOR IMMIGRANT COMMUNIT	273,237.86
North Island Employment Foundations Society	1,392,000.00
Powell River Employment Programs Society (CareerLink)	2,491,000.00
North Island Employment Foundations Society	4,683,000.00
Creative Employment Access Society	4,672,000.00
Island Work Transitions (AVEC)	3,461,000.00
CVI Job Opportunities Building Society (Career Centre)	2,453,000.00
GT Hiring Solutions Inc	8,451,000.00
Global Vocational Services Inc.	5,931,000.00
Worklink Employment Society	3,625,000.00
GT Hiring Solutions Inc	10,277,000.00
GT Hiring Solutions Inc	3,899,000.00
Beacon Community Association	2,157,000.00
Boys and Girls Club of South Coast BC	3,308,201.00
Back in Motion	5,604,000.00
Young Women's Christian Association	5,734,000.00
Pacific Community Resources Society	4,336,000.00
Young Women's Christian Association	2,356,000.00
M.O.S.A.I.C. Multi-Lingual Orientation Service Association for Immigrant Communitie	5,241,000.00
Open Door Social Services Society	6,776,000.00
Family Services of Greater Vancouver	4,449,000.00
Young Women's Christian Association	4,707,000.00
Open Door Social Services Society	1,898,000.00
Til Training Innovations Inc.	
Til Training Innovations Inc.	1,325,000.00
Douglas College	862,000.00
	4,819,000.00
Open Door Social Services Society (Lillooet)	928,000.00
Abbotsford Community Services Society	6,953,000.00
Fraser Valley Employment Support Services Co-op	2,579,000.00
Fraser Valley Employment Support Services Co-op	1,270,000.00
GT Hiring Solutions	6,000,000.00
Fraser Valley Employment Support Services Cooperatives	1,099,000.00
Back in Motion	5,135,000.00
Back in Motion	6,293,000.00
Back in Motion	2,809,000.00
Training Innovations Inc.	1,593,000.00
GT Hiring Solutions	12,024,000.00
Fraser Works Co-operative	3,875,000.00
Sources Community Resources Society	5,087,000.00
Sources Community Resources Society	2,612,000.00
Back in Motion	7,093,000.00
Sources Community Resources Society	1,982,000.00
Options Community Services Society	6,671,000.00
Canadian Mental Health Association for the Kootenays	1,069,000.00
Canadian Mental Health Association for the Kootenays	3,122,000.00
Kootenay Employment Services Society	2,257,500.00
Kootenay Career Development Society	5,358,000.00
Arrow & Slocan Lakes Community Services	975,000.00
Greater Trail Community Skills Centre Society	1,591,000.00
Community Futures Development Corporation of Boundary Area	1,669,000.00
Open Door Social Services Society	1,291,000.00
YMCA-YWCA of the Central Okanagan	5,231,000.00
MAXIMUS Canada Employment Services Inc.	13,287,000.00
Community Futures Development Corporation - North Okanagan	7,284,000.00
WCG International Consultants Ltd.	3,837,000.00
WCG International Consultants Ltd.	1,304,000.00
Yellowhead Community Services Society	1,453,000.00
Open Door Social Services Society	8,081,000.00
Horton Ventures Inc.	1,089,000.00
Community Futures Development Corporation of Thompson Country	1,602,000.00
0911217 B.C. LTD dba Quesnel Employment Services	3,484,000.00
Horton Ventures Inc.	5,456,000.00
Valemount Learning Centre	755,000.00
Kopar Administration Ltd.	10,093,000.00
Progressive Employment Services Limited	2,028,000.00
WCG International Consultants Ltd.	2,238,000.00
The Kitimat Community Services Society	1,682,000.00

Northwest Training Ltd.	3,411,000.00
Hecate Strait Employment Development Society	922,000.00
Hecate Strait Employment Development Society	2,502,000.00
College of New Caledonia	1,486,000.00
Dawson Creek Catholic Social Services Society	2,695,000.00
124876 Canada Inc. d.b.a. Employment Connections	2,056,000.00
Fort Nelson Employment Services	930,000.00
SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY - RADIUS	17,000.00
SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY - RADIUS	10,000.00
SAUDER SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	12,000.00
COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF CENTRAL ISLAND	10,000.00
VANCOUVER FOUNDATION	500,000.00
	,
NUMBER 41 MEDIA CORPORATION	19,500.00
GREEN, HORWOOD & CO LLP	19,700.00
GREEN, HORWOOD & CO LLP	19,700.00
SKINNER, DOROTHY J	417,000.00
SOUTH COAST BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY	158,195,623.79
BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSIT	25,637,464.68
INEO EMPLOYMENT COUNSELLING INC.	68,400.00
COWICHAN VALLEY INDEPENDENT LIVING RESOURCE CENTRE SOCIETY	85,405.00
NANAIMO REGION JOHN HOWARD SOCIETY	176,740.00
KAMLOOPS AIDS SOCIETY aka ASK Wellness Society	83,999.88
THE SALVATION ARMY CHILLIWACK	126,000.00
INTERPRETATION & TRANSLATION SERVICES ABBOTSFORD COMMUNITY SERVICES	190,000.00
ARIE VAN HOLST	14,400.00
BEACON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION DBA BEACON COMMUNITY SERVICES	233,712.00
THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY IN CANADA	25,200.00
TRIANGLE COMMUNITY RESOURCES INC.	317,520.00
COWICHAN LAKE COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY	· ·
	22,500.00
DISTRICT 69 SOCIETY OF ORGANIZED SERVICES	48,749.76
SOOKE FAMILY RESOURCE SOCIETY	14,092.20
YELLOWHEAD COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY	132,995.52
FREE REIN ASSOCIATES	10,829.00
THE ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY OF GREATER VANCOUVER	1,524,816.00
GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY DBA MT. WADDINGTON COMMUNITY MIN	11,952.00
PARTNERS IN RESOURCES INC	149,208.00
PARTNERS IN RESOURCES INC	91,608.00
PRINCE GEORGE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY	69,600.00
THE ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY OF GREATER VANCOUVER	1,425,744.00
POSITIVE LIVING NORTH: NO KHEYOH T'SIH'EN T'SEHENA SOCIETY	12,000.00
POWELL RIVER EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM SOCIETY	12,600.00
TERRACE & DISTRICT COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY	14,400.00
THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE SALVATION ARMY	19,200.00
BRITISH COLUMBIA TRANSIT	27,809,446.86
MAXXAM ANALYTICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION PHARMACEUTICAL	250,000.00
EQUIFAX CANADA CO	630,000.00
PACIFIC BLUE CROSS	25,500,991.00
GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.	1,377,000.00
GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.	1,229,000.00
SHARON MANASON	125,000.00
MUSTEL RESEARCH GROUP LTD.	20,000.00
FOOTPRINTS SECURITY PATROL INC.	330,000.00
SECURIGUARD SERVICES LTD.	200,000.00
SECURIGUARD SERVICES LTD.	140,500.00
MOUNTAIN EAGLE SECURITY 2005 LTD.	21,000.00
GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.	59,000.00
GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.	71,000.00
GENESIS SECURITY BC GROUP LTD.	70,300.00
MAXXAM ANALYTICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	20,000.00
ARMOUR SECURITY AND PROTECTION SERVICES CORP	754,755.30
ARMOUR SECURITY AND PROTECTION SERVICES CORP	373,062.00
ARMOUR SECURITY AND PROTECTION SERVICES CORP	105,417.00
OPTIONS COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY	17,728.69
DELOITTE INC.	67,728,695.15
QUARTECH SYSTEMS LTD.	128,672,229.00
ABLETECH ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC	140,000.00
BDO	50,000.00
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE	35,000.00
MIRO CONSULTING	25,244.21
ENTERPRISE PROJECT MANAGEMENT LTD.	17,500.00
Adobe	119,796.37
American Psychology Association	30,000.00
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Anisoft Group	20,999.00
BCFPI	136,989.00
CA Technologies	16,712.33
CipherCloud Standard Support	57,904.00
Geometrix	14,500.00
HP	87,064.20
IBM DB2 (MCFD)	14,295.67
Informatica	66,476.51
Monitor 24/7	42,892.78
Oracle	4,917,689.86
Oracle Advanced Customer Support	561,941.65
Redwood	22,490.00
Rocket Software	93,462.62
Salesforce	127,315.95
Software AG	132,812.73